TP11KAC-D
Two Post Clear Floor Auto Lift
11000 lb Capacity
ASSEMBLY & OPERATION
INSTRUCTION MANUAL
REV A-070913
1905 N Main St Suite C, Cleburne, TX 76033
 Ph 817-558-9337             Fax 817-558-9740

latch pull rods then lower the vehicle to the floor.
H. Raise the vehicle to full height and lower the carriages onto the safety latches. Lower the
vehicle to the floor.
I. After cycling the lift ten times with a vehicle on it, recheck the tightness of the
anchors to at least 90 ft-lbs.
26
1 TP11KACD-001 OFFSIDE COLUMN 1
2 TP11KACD-002 4
3 TP11KACD-003 MEDIUM 4
4 TP11KACD-004 LONG 4
5 TP11KACD-005 REAR SWING ARMS 2 1 each for left & right
6 TP11KACD-006 JAM 2
7 TP11KACD-007 CYLINDER 2
8 TP11KACD-008 HYDRAULIC CYLINDER 2
9 TP11KACD-009 ELBOW FITTING 2
10 TP11KACD-010 M10 x 40 BOLT 8 M10*40
11 TP11KACD-011 HALF 4
12 TP11KACD-012 SWING ARMS 2 1 each for left & right
13 TP11KACD-013 M6 LOCKNUT 8 M6
14 TP11KACD-014 #6 FLAT WASHER 8 φ6
15 TP11KACD-015 SWIVEL PAD 4
16 TP11KACD-016 RUBBER PAD 4
17 TP11KACD-017 ELEVATOR 8
18 TP11KACD-018 SWING 4
19 TP11KACD019 FRONT SWING ARM SLIDER 2
20 TP11KACD-020 E-CLIP 2 M14
21 TP11KACD-021 SPACER 4
22 TP11KACD-022 ELBOW FITTING (PUSH CONNECT) 1
23 TP11KACD-023 M14 12 M14
24 TP11KACD-024 FLAT WASHER #14 28 φ14
25 TP11KACD-025 E-CLIP 10 φ15
26 TP11KACD-026 CABLE 2
27 TP11KACD-027 CABLE 6
28 TP11KACD-028 CYLINDER PIN 2 M14*110
29 TP11KACD-029 OVERHEAD 1
30 TP11KACD-030 M14 x 45 BOLT 12 M14*45
31 TP11KACD-031 M8 x 40 BOLT 1 M8*40
32 TP11KACD-032 FLAT WASHER #8 14 φ8
33 TP11KACD-033 RETURN LINE 1
34 TP11KACD-034 FOAM PADDING 1
35 TP11KACD-035 BUSHING 2
36 TP11KACD-036 M8 3 M8
37 TP11KACD-037 SHUT 1
38 TP11KACD-038 T-FITTING 1
39 TP11KACD-039 M6 4 M6*8
40 TP11KACD-040 OUTER SWITCH HOUSING 1
41 TP11KACD-041 OVERHEAD 1
42 TP11KACD-042 TOP PLATE 2
NO Parts Co de Description Qty Remark
Section 3 – Parts Breakdown
SHORT HEIGHT ADAPTER
HEIGHT ADAPTER
HEIGHT ADAPTER
NUT
NUT
MOON GEAR
BOLT
ARM PIN
NUT
SHEAVE SHAFT
SHEAVE
LOCKNUT
OFF BAR
(PUSH TO CONNECT)
x 10 SCREW
SWITCH
165948  Two Post Lift Installation and Owners Manual
27
43 TP11KACD-043 RETURN LINE 1
44 TP11KACD-044 MAINSIDE COLUMN 1
45 TP11KACD-045 1
46 TP11KACD-046 LONG HOSE (207") 1
47 TP11KACD-047 T-FITTING 1
48 TP11KACD-048 MEDIUM HOSE (70") 1
49 TP11KACD-049 SHORT HOSE (54.5") 1
50 TP11KACD-050 CARRIAGE 2
51 TP11KACD-051 RUB BLOCK 16
52 TP11KACD-052 LATCH 1
53 TP11KACD-053 FLAT WASHER 2 φ30
54 TP11KACD-054 LOCKNUT 2 M30
55 TP11KACD-055 FLAT WASHER #6 2 φ5
56 TP11KACD-056 COTTER PIN 2 φ2*12
57 TP11KACD-057 E-CLIP 2 φ9
58 TP11KACD-058 FLAT WASHER #10 6 φ10
59 TP11KACD-059 LATCH 2
60 TP11KACD-060 LATCH RELEASE SPRING 2
61 TP11KACD-061 LATCH RELEASE ROD 2
62 TP11KACD-062 ROLL PIN 4 φ6*38
63 TP11KACD-063 ACTUATOR 4
64 TP11KACD-064 ACTUATOR PIN 4
65 TP11KACD-065 ACTUATOR 4
66 TP11KACD-066 CABLE NUT 4 M16
67 TP11KACD-067 FLAT WASHER #16 4 φ16
68 TP11KACD-068 33'8" EQUALIZER CABLE 2
69 TP11KACD-069 REAR SWING ARM SLIDER 2
70 TP11KACD-070 COTTER PIN 4 φ10
71 TP11KACD-071 M10 X 25 BOLT 4 M10*16
72 TP11KACD-072 SHIM 16
73 TP11KACD-073 ANCHOR BOLT 12 3/4*140
74 TP11KACD-074 PU ELBOW FITTING 1
75 TP11KACD-075 O-RING 1 φ11.8*φ1.8
76 TP11KACD-076 FLAT WASHER #8 4
77 TP11KACD-077 M8 4 M8
78 TP11KACD-078 M8 X 25 BOLT 1
79 TP11KACD-079 INNER SWITCH HOUSING 4 M8*25
RUBBER GROMMET
RELEASE
GEAR
PIN SPRING